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FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

§ FirstInformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS

wia.......Sub-Divn.nalda........P.8.Kelshila. ... Year. 2022 FIR No.AR[22........ Date..|3)05/22
‘ ZIPC Sections..2F9.......cccccvveeean ii) Act. MV. Act.....Sections. \BL/IBA....cocouns
) ACE.....oi e Sections..........covvvevvivveinnnns iv) Other acts & Sections.........ccccovvvvvrceeciriinniennne
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. ...426.......Date - 18Jo5)22 . ... Time... 12105 Wes..............
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day..Fruday. ... Date..,\3[.95.#212...i.nb.e.lw.uh.Time..\I?.55.?.!12&4..-‘.?—.':."15.!""3
c) Information received Date......\3[0S]2% .......... Time...Ah405.res.........GD. No. ....496.......... at the P.S.
4, Type of Information : Written/ Oral Wi tten
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S..&prqu._.ﬁ_&.m_.me;_k..f}nm,.ug]gt\ah..ﬁ,s ......
b) Address..On Purtlia = Ramchv Romd ($H-4A) af Tali Coubr, Naka polnt.. RS- Kokshs)a.....
e DI RUIUBR s Beat No...Anchal={l....... TEND= 88

¢) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S............................District
6. Complainant/ Informant :

...............................

2) Name.... 8% RO QURUIDG. ....oooooooo oo oeeeeeeseeseeeee s eeeeeee oo ssseseessseee e eee e
b) Father’s / Husband's Name....’.-.m‘.e..MQH.'.Q’....GLmuna .............................................................................
c) Date / Year of birth.......... BBYTS e d) Nationality...... 3D ooeoeoeeeeerene
e) Address...Kgtzhila. Police. Slakian, . DIsEr QUL ..o

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acensed Powzon—

Ajoy Rojak. (30yrs), fs -1+ Roman Rajox. ,vill- Ketya. Ps-ekhila, Digt-Punulia
y1empo Hhree usheolex howing Rggn -t SEX 0094

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant............cc.cccocoeeeveane... e trreeeniinaeessansanaiasassnsantessarsasren
9. Particulars of properties stolen/invoived : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : TQAMPO'}WW&CM’\MJ'@

............................................................

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)
The oniginal tnitten Complaint-of 4te complainant wiieh e tngoted an FIR 6. alacied

Werewslly To(dm ¥ Dawn

Officer-in-Charge h]%’s]il
+ Kotshila P.s.

......................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................

registered the case and teek-up-the-investigation/directed.. ASL. Pardmal. Towaeyy . to take up the
investigation/transferredto P.S..........cccconiiiieeii e on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

ﬁgm yaddy Tofdn ke Dosong 13)s5 22
f} .

~ Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name....VUEAN  KUMAR DAWN.. ...,

Signature / Fhumb.impression.of the Rank...81.0F. .EQHQE.,..Q/.C XOTSHILA Bs...........

Complainant/isformant Number if any.. . DIAT— PORULIA. ..o,
' Officer-in-Charge

Kotshila P.S.
N Dist- Purulia ~

Scanned with CamScanner




To
The Officer-In- Charge
Kotshila PS

Ref: Kotshila PS GDE No-488 & Date-13.05.2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-
Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia (Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I SI Ramu Gurung, beg submit before you that on 13/05/2022 at about
11:55 hrs while myself along with C /983 Radhakanta Kisku, C/970 Dolan Biswas were performing
Day mobile (MV Checking) duty vide Kotshila PS Spl. CC No- 52/22 Dated-13/05/2022 at
Talicentre Naka point on Purulia Ranchi Road (SH-4A). I found one Tempo three wheeler having
Regd. No-WB55X 0094 was coming from Jhalda side towards Purulia with Driving Dangerously.
Police personnel of Naka party in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the
Auto but said Auto Driver cum owner violating the Police Signal and endangering the human life
rush and negligently driving the Auto which may cause any time accident to the road user. After
long chase we can able to apprehend him at Talicentre Naka point. On interrogation he made
incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt
Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia owner & driver of Tempo three wheeler having
Regd. No-WB55X 0094. On being asked he failed to produce the driving license and other valid
documents of Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094.

Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section-184/181 MV Act. So I
seized the Tempo three wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094 at 12:15 hrs to 12:35 hrs under
proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver cum owner
namely Ajay Rajak (39 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia at 12:45
hrs after observing all formalities and explained the ground of arrest, issued memo of arrest. As the
offence is bailble hence accused driver cum owner namely Ajay Rajak was released on bail.

So I pray specific case ay kindly be registered against the accused namely Ajay Rajak (39
Yrs) S/o- Lt. Raman-Rajak of Vill-Ketya PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia owner.% driver of Tempo three

wheeler having Regd. No-WB55X 0094. for committing offence U/S 279 IPC & R/W Section-
184/181 MV. Act.

Enclosed:

- (1) Seizure list
(2) Arrest Memo
(3)Bail Bond & PR Bond

Received On 18]5] 22 at 14305 s Gnd Yours faithfully
Stefed Kokewila PS Come No - 48122, DH-13[5]22 Koo 7"‘7
U/i- 299 TP¢ Ownd 1811284 Mv Aed SI'Ramu Gurung

Kotshila PS, Dist- Purulia
To » Do '
(3w Kﬁ hg N Date 13.05.2022
Officer-in-Charge \3,C.22
ﬂKotshiIa P.S.g

Dist-Purulia
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